The Team

Team Leader

Mohammad Mansoor Ali mansoor.ali@sbp.org.pk
Researchers

Moinuddin (Team Leader, Real Sector) moinuddin@sbp.org.pk
Muhammad Sharif Khawaja (Agriculture) sharif.muhammad@sbp.org.pk
Muhammad Naqi Akbar (Agriculture) naqi.akbar@sbp.org.pk
Naila Iram (Agriculture) naila.iram@sbp.org.pk
Asma Khalid (Large Scale Manufacturing and Services) asma.khalid@sbp.org.pk
Shabbir Ahmad (Large Scale Manufacturing) shabbir.ahmad@sbp.org.pk
Tamkinat Rauf (Large Scale Manufacturing and Services) tamkinat.rauf@sbp.org.pk
Saghir Pervaiz Ghauri (Prices) saghir.pervaiz@sbp.org.pk
Waseem Fazal ur Rehman (Prices) waseem. fazal@sbp.org.pk
Zahid Hussain (Prices) zahid.hussain@sbp.org.pk
Sadia Bader (Team Leader, Money & Banking) sadia.badar@sbp.org.pk
Sabahat (Monetary Survey) sabahat@sbp.org.pk

Reeba Nasim (Deposit mobilization) reeba.nasim@sbp.org.pk
Muhammad Zeb (NPLs, Revenues) muhammad.zeb@sbp.org.pk
Muhammad Idrees (Fiscal developments) muhammad.idrees22@sbp.org.pk
Mohib Kamal Azmi (Team Leader, External Sector) mohib.kamal@sbp.org.pk
Imran Naveed Khan (External Debt) imran.naveed@sbp.org.pk
Fayyaz Hussain (Balance of Payments) fayyaz.hussain@sbp.org.pk
Syed Zulgernain Hussain (Trade) zulgernain.hussain@sbp.org.pk
Farrukh Abbas Mirza (Trade in Services, Exchange Rate and Reserves) farrukh.mirza@sbp.org.pk
Tosif Hussain (Balance of Payments) tauseef. hussain@sbp.org.pk
Dr. Mian Farooq Haq (Team Leader, Special Section 1) mian.farooq@sbp.org.pk
Bushra Shafique (Special Section 1) bushra.shafique@sbp.org.pk
Editor

Umar Siddique umar.siddique@sbp.org.pk
Formatting

Shabbir Ahmad shabbir.ahmad2@sbp.org.pk
Farrukh Abbas Mirza farrukh.mirza@sbp.org.pk
Sabahat sabahat@sbp.org.pk
Waseem Fazal ur Rehman waseem.fazal@sbp.org.pk

Research Assistance

Bilal Khan bilal.khan@sbp.org.pk


mailto:mansoor.ali@sbp.org.pk
mailto:moinuddin@sbp.org.pk
mailto:sharif.muhammad@sbp.org.pk
mailto:tauseef.hussain@sbp.org.pk
mailto:naila.iram@sbp.org.pk
mailto:asma.khalid@sbp.org.pk
mailto:shabbir.ahmad@sbp.org.pk
mailto:tamkinat.rauf@sbp.org.pk
mailto:syed.sarfaraz@sbp.org.pk
mailto:sadia.badar@sbp.org.pk
mailto:sabahat@sbp.org.pk
mailto:muhammad.zeb@sbp.org.pk
mailto:mohib.kamal@sbp.org.pk
mailto:fayyaz.hussain@sbp.org.pk
mailto:farrukh.mirza@sbp.org.pk
mailto:tauseef.hussain@sbp.org.pk
mailto:mian.farooq@sbp.org.pk
mailto:bushra.shafique@sbp.org.pk
mailto:umar.siddique@sbp.org.pk
mailto:shabbir.ahmad2@sbp.org.pk
mailto:farrukh.mirza@sbp.org.pk
mailto:sabahat@sbp.org.pk

